

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	

4th Year Maintenance Bill

Name of Work: 4th year maintenance work of road from Link road to Pansa Taker
Tala under G.T.S.N.V/2018-19

Agency: Sri Ram Sagar Vadav.

Agreement No. 40/3B.D/2018-19

Date of commencement: 20.02.2019

Time of Completion: 09 Month (19.11.2019)

Actual Date of Completion: 19.11.2019 as per T.M.R.P.

Rate Quoted: 10% Below as per Agreement.

Item of work

① Restoration of road with soil.

$11 \times 27.00 \text{ m} \times 1.00 \text{ m} \times 0.30 \text{ m}$	89.100 m^3
$2 \times 7.00 \text{ m} \times 0.50 \text{ m} \times 0.30 \text{ m}$	2.100 m^3
	Qty = 91.200 m^3
	Unit = 91.130 m^3

② Making up loss of material on shoulder

Shoulders with fresh soil.

$9 \times 23.00 \text{ m} \times 1.00 \text{ m}$	207.00 m^2
$11 \times 17.00 \text{ m} \times 1.00 \text{ m}$	187.00 m^2
$23 \times 13.00 \text{ m} \times 0.50 \text{ m}$	149.50 m^2
	Qty = 543.50 m^2
	Unit = 540.00 m^2

③ Maintenance of road sign.

Qty = 1.000 km

④ Maintenance of km and 200 m stones = 0.270 km

⑤ Cutting of branches of trees from roadway = 7.00 Nos.

⑥ Cutting of shrubs from the roadway = 15.00 Nos.

⑦ Trimming of grass and weeds from the shoulder

$42 \times 30.00 \text{ m} \times 1.00 \text{ m}$ 1260.00 m^2

⑧ Whitewash on parapet wall with M.C. 1:1:6

$2 \times 29.50 \text{ m}^2$ Qty = 59.00 m^2

Continuation

18/11/23

M. Basu
18.11.2023
J. B. Shivrajgao

ALV-Form No. 134		38			
Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
ABSTRACT OF COST					
① Restoration of concrete with sand					
vide T.M.B. Page No. 37, Item No. ①					
Qty. 91.130 m ³ @ Rs 367 = 81/m ³ — Rs 33,519 = ∞					
② Making up of earthen shoulder with subsoil					
vide T.M.B. Page No. 37, Item No. ②					
Qty. 540.00 m ² @ Rs 55.241/m ² — Rs 29,921 = ∞					
③ Maintenance of road signs					
vide T.M.B. Page No. 37, Item No. ③					
Qty. 1.500 km @ Rs 1056 = 49/km — Rs 1585 = ∞					
④ Maintenance of km and 200 m stones					
vide T.M.B. Page No. 37, Item No. ④					
Qty. 0.270 km @ Rs 718 = 90/km — Rs 191 = ∞					
⑤ Cutting of branches of trees from the roadway					
vide T.M.B. Page No. 37, Item No. ⑤					
Qty. 7.00 Nos. @ Rs 104 = 42 each — Rs 731 = ∞					
⑥ Cutting of shrubs from the roadway					
vide T.M.B. Page No. 37, Item No. ⑥					
Qty. 15.00 Nos. @ Rs 6 = 41 each — Rs 96 = ∞					
⑦ Trimming of grass and weeds from the shoulder					
vide T.M.B. Page No. 37, Item No. ⑦					
Qty. 1260.00 m ² @ Rs 2 = 14/m ² — Rs 2696 = ∞					
⑧ Whitewashing on parapet wall of D. works					
vide T.M.B. Page No. 37, Item No. ⑧					
Qty. 59.00 m ² @ Rs 16 = ∞/m ² — Rs 944 = ∞					
Total Rs 69,686 = ∞					
Less, 10% rate less as per Agreement (-) Rs 6969 = ∞					
Net Payment Rs: 62,717 = ∞					
Used					
18/11/23					
18.11.2023					
Continuation J. E. Shirofina-gara					